Bear River Christmas Bird Count

Pied-billed Grebe

Horned Grebe

Eared Grebe

Western Grebe

American White Pelican
Double-crested Cormorant

Great Blue Heron (Blue form)
Black-crowned Night-Heron

Canada Goose
Tundra Swan
Gadwall

American Wigeon
Mallard

Northern Shoveler
Northern Pintail
Green-winged Teal

American Green-winged Teal

Canvasback
Redhead
Ring-necked Duck
Lesser Scaup
Bufflehead

Common Goldeneye
Hooded Merganser
Common Merganser
Red-breasted Merganser
Ruddy Duck

Bald Eagle

Northern Harrier
Sharp-shinned Hawk
Red-tailed Hawk
Harlan's Hawk
Rough-legged Hawk
Golden Eagle
American Kestrel
Peregrine Falcon
Prairie Falcon

Gray Partridge
Ring-necked Pheasant
Virginia Rail
American Coot
Killdeer

Greater Yellowlegs
Western Sandpiper
Least Sandpiper
Common Snipe
Ring-billed Gull
California Gull
Herring Gull

Rock Dove

1980

35

61

566
11,170
87

10
1,065

632
68

30

e

231

N

38

16
11

1981

105

933
1,545
14

11
1,528
161
1,586
166

100
104

10
10
26
113

23
55

29

322

13
253

Box Elder County, Utah - 1980 to 1989

1982

24

588
10,415
125
2,000
5,820
1,154
2,413

2,650
25
21
12
25

31
20
620
50
44
51
72

48

WkE AN

416

46

642
10
11

1983

86

789
537
29

6,053
160
47

66
55

127
1,192
23

459
11
126

83
15
13

12

206

232

149
30

67

84-88

1989

985

1,115
848
288

70
51

70

NN R BRPR

13

29

10



Common Barn-Owl
Great Horned Owl
Short-eared Owl

Downy Woodpecker
Hairy Woodpecker
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker
Loggerhead Shrike
Northern Shrike
Black-billed Magpie
American Crow
Common Raven

Horned Lark
Black-capped Chickadee
Bewick's Wren

Marsh Wren

American Robin
European Starling
Water Pipit

American Pipit
Bohemian Waxwing
Rufous-sided Towhee
American Tree Sparrow
Song Sparrow
White-throated Sparrow
White-crowned Sparrow
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco
Lapland Longspur

Snow Bunting
Red-winged Blackbird
Western Meadowlark
Yellow-headed Blackbird
Brewer's Blackbird
House Finch

Pine Siskin

American Goldfinch
Evening Grosbeak
House Sparrow

Buteo sp.

peep sp.

sandpiper sp.

sparrow sp.

blackbird sp.

duck sp.

eagle sp.

gull sp.

hawk sp.

Mallard X Pintail (hybrid)
wren sp.

Total Species*:

1980

L NEFEDN

40

20
853

w

256

45
49

30

536
10

81

353

2,000

61

1981

229
59

115

42

542
18

84

163

227

200

34,982

413

67

1982

108
653

38

1,752

43
48

~

370

35

1,200

129

21

18

12

1
1

62

1983

2,022

43
62

73

45
268
54

210
14

192

865

63

84-88 1989

9,033

1,450

68

(6]

6,070

29

0 42

* Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.



