Bear River Christmas Bird Count

Box Elder County, Utah - 1980 to 1989

Pied-billed Grebe 35 3 24 216 Eared Grebe 4 4 Eared Grebe 2 1 76 6		1980	1981	1982	1983	84-88	1989
Horned Grebe 2	Pied-billed Grebe	35	3	24	216		
Western Grebe 1 3 American White Pelican 2 1 Double-crested Cormorant 1 1 Great Blue Heron (Blue form) 61 105 77 86 1 Black-crowned Night-Heron			-				
American White Pelican Double-crested Cormorant Creat Blue Heron (Blue form) 61 10 7 86 1 Great Blue Heron (Blue form) 61 105 77 86 1 Black-crowned Night-Heron 566 933 588 789 985 Tundra Swan 11,170 1,545 10,415 537 8 Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 266 9 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 8 6 Redhead 4 104 21			2	1	76		
American White Pelican Double-crested Cormorant Creat Blue Heron (Blue form) 61 105 77 86 1 18lack-crowned Night-Heron 1 4 4 2 2 50 1 86 1 18lack-crowned Night-Heron 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 4 18lack-crowned Night-Heron 1 105 77 86 1 18lack-crowned Night-Heron 1 105 77 86 1 18lack-crowned Night-Heron 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Western Grebe			1	3		
Great Blue Heron (Blue form) Black-crowned Night-Heron 61 105 77 86 1 Canada Goose 566 933 588 789 985 Tundra Swan 11,170 1,545 10,415 537 8 Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 American Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 9 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 6 Redhead 4 104 21 55 6 Redhead 3 10 25 66 51 Bufflehead 3 10	American White Pelican		2				
Black-crowned Night-Heron 4 4 Canada Goose 566 933 588 789 985 Tundra Swan 11,170 1,545 10,415 537 8 Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 11 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 4 4 4 70 288 6 66	Double-crested Cormorant			1			
Black-crowned Night-Heron 4 Canada Goose 566 933 588 789 985 Tundra Swan 11,170 1,545 10,415 537 8 Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 1,115 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,156 164 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 American Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 4 American Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 4 2650 9 6 Geen-winged Teal 8 166 6 6 6 6 6 6 Redhead 1 10 2 5 6 5 1 1	Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	61	105	77	86		1
Canada Goose 566 933 588 789 985 Tundra Swan 11,170 1,545 10,415 537 8 Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 25 66 6 51 51 10 25 6 51 51 8 51 10 4 4 10 2 2 6 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>4</td> <td></td> <td></td>					4		
Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 2288 Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 4 288 Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 4 288 66 66 848 American Green-winged Teal 8 160 2 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 61 12 70 60 60 51 12 70 60 61 13 12 1 1 60 60 61 61<		566	933	588	789		985
Gadwall 87 14 125 29 5 American Wigeon 10 11 2,000 5 Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 2288 Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 4 288 Green-winged Teal 8 166 4 4 288 66 66 848 American Green-winged Teal 8 160 2 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 61 12 70 60 60 51 12 70 60 61 13 12 1 1 60 60 61 61<	Tundra Swan	11,170	1,545	10,415	537		8
Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 2,650 4 American Green-winged Teal 2,650 5 6 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 5 6 51 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 25 6 51 Sufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 4 2 50 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 1 Ruddy Duck 9 6	Gadwall			125	29		5
Mallard 1,065 1,528 5,820 6,053 1,115 Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166	American Wigeon	10	11	2,000	5		
Northern Shoveler 5 161 1,154 160 848 Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 55 6 51 Ring-necked Duck 10 25 6 51 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 4 2 50 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18	•	1,065	1,528		6,053		1,115
Northern Pintail 632 1,586 2,413 47 288 Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 4 American Green-winged Teal 2,650 9 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 55 70 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 8 20 23 1 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk	Northern Shoveler						848
Green-winged Teal 68 166 4 American Green-winged Teal 2,650 9 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 70 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 30 29 48	Northern Pintail	632	1,586		47		288
American Green-winged Teal 2,650 9 Canvasback 3 100 25 66 Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 70 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 30 29	Green-winged Teal			·	4		
Canvasback 3 100 25 66 Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 70 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 1 2 2 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4				2,650			9
Redhead 4 104 21 55 Ring-necked Duck 12 70 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 2 2 2 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrin	-	3	100		66		
Ring-necked Duck 12 70 Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Ked-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 1 2 2 2 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 <t< td=""><td>Redhead</td><td></td><td>104</td><td></td><td>55</td><td></td><td></td></t<>	Redhead		104		55		
Lesser Scaup 10 25 6 51 Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 2 2 2 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 3 5	Ring-necked Duck			12			70
Bufflehead 3 10 3 127 1 Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1	=		10	25	6		51
Common Goldeneye 29 26 31 1,192 70 Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50	•	3	10				1
Hooded Merganser 8 20 23 1 Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 12 12	Common Goldeneye		26	31	1,192		70
Common Merganser 52 113 620 6 Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 12 1 1							1
Red-breasted Merganser 4 2 50 Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 1 2 2 2 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 1 1 1	=	52	113	620	6		
Ruddy Duck 9 6 44 459 Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 1 1 2 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 1 3 5 2	=	4	2	50			
Bald Eagle 19 23 51 11 18 Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 1 1 2 2 2 Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 29 48 83 1 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 1 3 5 2		9		44	459		
Northern Harrier 28 55 72 126 9 Sharp-shinned Hawk 1 1 1 1 1 2 <td>The state of the s</td> <td>19</td> <td>23</td> <td>51</td> <td>11</td> <td></td> <td>18</td>	The state of the s	19	23	51	11		18
Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 1 1 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 1 2 Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 1 <	_	28	55	72	126		9
Red-tailed Hawk 2 1 2 2 2 Harlan's Hawk 1 1 1 Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 1 2 Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 1 <	Sharp-shinned Hawk				1		
Rough-legged Hawk 30 29 48 83 1 Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 1 2 Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 12	·	2	1	2	2		2
Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 1 2 Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12	Harlan's Hawk				1		
Golden Eagle 1 2 15 1 American Kestrel 4 4 4 13 1 Peregrine Falcon 1 1 1 2 Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12	Rough-legged Hawk	30	29	48	83		1
Peregrine Falcon 1 1 2 Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12 12 12		1		2	15		1
Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12	American Kestrel	4	4	4	13		1
Prairie Falcon 1 1 3 5 2 Gray Partridge 12	Peregrine Falcon	1		1			2
, ,	Prairie Falcon	1	1	3	5		
D'accepted Diseased	Gray Partridge				12		
King-necked Pheasant 231 322 416 206 13	Ring-necked Pheasant	231	322	416	206		13
Virginia Rail 1	Virginia Rail			1			
American Coot 21 13 46 232 29	American Coot	21	13	46	232		29
Killdeer 4 253 1	Killdeer	4	253				1
Greater Yellowlegs 1	Greater Yellowlegs	1					
Western Sandpiper 1	Western Sandpiper		1				
Least Sandpiper 33	Least Sandpiper		33				
Common Snipe 4	Common Snipe		4				
Ring-billed Gull 38 917 642 149	•	38	917	642	149		
California Gull 1 1 10 30		1	1	10	30		
Herring Gull 16 11	Herring Gull	16		11			
Rock Dove 11 67 10	Rock Dove	11			67		10

	1980	1981	1982	1983	84-88	1989
Common Barn-Owl		2		2		
Great Horned Owl		1		1		
Short-eared Owl		1	1	•		
Downy Woodpecker	2	•	•	4		
Hairy Woodpecker	1			•		
Northern (Red-shafted) Flicker	2	10		3		
Loggerhead Shrike	1	1	1	2		1
Northern Shrike	8	1	1	2		•
Black-billed Magpie	40	66	37	93		2
American Crow			25			_
Common Raven	20	32	108	90		18
Horned Lark	853	37	653	593		8
Black-capped Chickadee		7				
Bewick's Wren	1					
Marsh Wren	3	9	38			1
American Robin	1	2				
European Starling	256	229	1,752	2,022		9,033
Water Pipit	27	59	•	5		
American Pipit						1
Bohemian Waxwing		115				
Rufous-sided Towhee	2		1			
American Tree Sparrow	45	9	43	43		
Song Sparrow	49	42	48	62		5
White-throated Sparrow	1					
White-crowned Sparrow	30	41	4			
Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco	7	9		73		
Dark-eyed (Slate-colored) Junco			7			
Lapland Longspur			3	4		
Snow Bunting	1			45		1
Red-winged Blackbird	536	542	370	268		1,450
Western Meadowlark	10	18	3	54		2
Yellow-headed Blackbird				4		
Brewer's Blackbird	12	84	35	210		
House Finch	3	9		14		
Pine Siskin				4		
American Goldfinch	81	163	1,200	192		
Evening Grosbeak				2		
House Sparrow	353	227	129	865		68
Buteo sp.		1				5
peep sp.						6
sandpiper sp.		200				
sparrow sp.		2	21			
blackbird sp.		5				
duck sp.	2,000	34,982	18			6,070
eagle sp.		3				2
gull sp.		413	12			29
hawk sp.		1	4			
Mallard X Pintail (hybrid)			1			
wren sp.			1			
Total Species*:	61	67	62	63	0	42

^{*} Species Totals include subspecies of Dark-eyed Juncos and non-specific species (sp.) at the end of the list.